■Spool types
Function
Model
Construction
Spring Center Type (3W)
Internal Pilot/External Drain External Pilot/External Drain
NOTE: No-spring detent type valves have the switchover position holding function in the pilot valve.
Spool type

● Finish the mounting faces to the same quality as the valve faces (3.2 μmRz).
● Models with throttle (-565 is added at the end) as an optional function are also available.
■Description of the model designation
ＨＤＤ３ｰ３Ｗ ＢーＣＡｰ２ｰ０４Ｂー ＷＹＲ１（Ｈ）（ｰ***）
Option (2)
565: Throttle valve
Option (1)
①Quick return function (* NOTE 1)
(Only for 100 AC100V, AC200V)
H: Quick return
②With diode (DC24 only)
S: Load side –COM
T: Load side +COM
Voltage indication
R1: AC 100 V
R2: AC 200 V
D2: DC 24 V
Cable connection to the side of the terminal box
Model No.
Directional control valve
(solenoid-controller pilot-operated directional control valve)
Max. operating pressure
3: 21 MPa
Switching function
3W  : Spring center type
2WD: No spring detent type
2S   : Spring offset type
Spool type
Valve function and construction
2: Internal pilot and external drain
6: External pilot and external drain
Nominal size
Cautions on use  Please read the Operating Manual
                                       carefully to ensure correct usage.
*NOTE 1: The quick return function provides faster response
for switching to OFF.
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07

● Models with throttle (-565 is added at the end) as an optional function are also available.
■Specifications
■Description of the model designation
ＨＤＤ３ｰ３Ｗ ＢーＣＡｰ２ｰ０４Ｂー ＷＹＲ１（Ｈ）（ｰ***）
Option (2)
565: Throttle valve
Option (1)
①Quick return function (* NOTE 1)
(Only for 100 AC100V, AC200V)
H: Quick return
②With diode (DC24 only)
S: Load side –COM
T: Load side +COM
Voltage indication
R1: AC 100 V
R2: AC 200 V
D2: DC 24 V
Cable connection to the side of the terminal box
Model No.
Directional control valve
(solenoid-controller pilot-operated directional control valve)
Max. operating pressure
3: 21 MPa
Switching function
3W  : Spring center type
2WD: No spring detent type
2S   : Spring offset type
Spool type
Valve function and construction
2: Internal pilot and external drain
6: External pilot and external drain
Nominal size
Nominal
Size
04
06
10
75
120
320
120
190
500
Rated Flow
(L/min)
Max. Flow
(L/min)
21 21
0.4
or more